TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FreeCause, Inc.		03/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blackbaud, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Daniel Island Drive	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29492-7541	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77582429	SNAPCMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)292-0218

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-292-0200

Email: dimitry.herman@freecause.com

Correspondent Name: FreeCause, Inc.

Address Line 1: 294 Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Holland
Signature:	/Justin Holland/
Date:	04/30/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK 900160965 REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0532 OP \$40.00 //582429

source=Blackbaud - Trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of March 29, 2010 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by FreeCause, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title and interest to the Trademark SNAPCMS (Ser. No.: 77-582,429; Reg. No.: 3,626,337) (the "<u>Trademark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Blackbaud, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>") have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "<u>Asset Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which, among other things, Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor the Trademark and all goodwill therein, as part of the Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement). All capitalized terms used herein without definition are defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby agrees and covenants as follows:

- 1. Assignor sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark, including the right to apply for and receive registrations of the Trademark throughout the United States and in all other countries of the world, the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements; and
- 2. This Assignment and the covenants herein are made for the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Trademark as of March 29, 2010.

RECORDED: 04/30/2010

ASSIGNOR:

FREECAUSE, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Justin Holland</u> Name: Justin Holland

Title: Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0534